Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 Rob Downs V45 1
2 Stuart Doyle V40 1
3 MartinCain V35 1
4 CarlMoulton

5  Peter Speake V35 2
6  Stephan Walley

7  James Noakes V40 2
8  WiliamSpeake V40 3
9  PeteMallison V40 4
10  MichaelHunt V40 5
11 MarkWalker

12 MarkFlint V45 2
13 Nicholas Hackett

14 Julian Goodwin V40 6
15 Peter Cruse V45 3
16  Stuart Carroll V40 7
17 Neil Jones V40 8
18 Ben Flannery

19 lan Sparks V35 3
20 Chris Bentley

21 PaulEardley V40 9
22 ?Darren Jenkinson V4010
23 JamesSimpson V35 4
24 Andrew Mayers V40 11
25 PaulBurslem V45 4
26 Stepheningram V40 12
27 Dean Windsor

28 Steven Townley

29 Matt Driver M 1
30 Jason Thomas V40 13
31  Alex Mead

32 MartinPackham V35 5
33 CraigEmpsall V40 14
34 Roger Whitehead V45 5
35 Stephen Robinson V50 1
36 MickHaire V45 6
37 JonHil V50 2
38 lanWood V45 7
39 David Peplow

40 Darren Cottier V40 15
41 DavidEmanuel V45 8
42 Stephen Henderson

43  JakeHunton

44  DaveHall V50 3
45 7??

46 MarkKemp V35 6
47  Craig Sephton V40 16
48 Russellingham V35 7
49 Barry Greaves V55 1
50 EdBlood V45 9
51 Mark Bridgwood V35 8
52 Geoff Farmer V60 1
53 Bev Wright L50 1
54 Des Thorpe V4510
55 Stephanie Brookes L 2
56 MartinPlatt V55 2
57 Ivor Twiss V55 3
58 MarkSummerville V40 17
59 Neil Stretton V55 4
60 Ben Rowell V50 4
61 Andrew Stephens M 2
62 WilliamAlves V55 5
63 Frank Caci

64 SimonEaton V40 18
65 NigelHaskins V40 19
66 Eric Green V50 5
67 Jonathan Tate V40 20
68 Alex Mason V35 9
69 Craig Taylor

70 Laura Thompson L 3
71 Chris Owen V40 21
72 Steve Martin V45 11
73 Robert Jones V3510

74 CaroleMadden
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The Congleton Half Marathon
at Congleton on Sunday 9th October 2011

Congleton — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Wilmslow RC

Vale Royal AC

GM Fire & Rescue
Boalloy RC

Bildeston Bounders AC
TrenthamRunning Club
Macclesfield Harriers
Bildeston Bounders AC
South Cheshire Harriers
Trafford AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (staffs) AC
South Cheshire Harriers
Boalloy RC

Lytham St Annes
Royton Road Runners
South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Newcastle (staffs) AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached

South Cheshire Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Sale Harriers Manchester
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

South Cheshire Harriers
Halifax Harriers
Manchester Triathlon Club
East Cheshire Harriers
Boalloy RC

Unattached
OakParkRC
Unattached

Vale Royal AC

Royton Road Runners
Raf Cosford
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
?7??

Unattached

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Stafford Harriers
OakParkRC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Macclesfield Harriers
South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached
OakParkRC
Unattached

Boalloy RC

Totley AC

MichelinAC

Wesham Road Runners
Unattached

Valley Striders

South Cheshire Harriers
Vale Royal AC
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Potters Trotters

Stafford Harriers
Unattached

Manchester Triathlon Club
Royton Road Runners

Time
1:15:05
1:15:32
1:16:08
1:17:16
1:17:22
1:17:27
1:18:12
1: 1820

:31:28
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:31:33
:31:37

3
3
3
:31:32
3
3
:31:50
3

1:32:29

Matthew Jackson
James Thomeycroft
Bruce Whittam
Carl Wade

Roger Cartledge
ColinEastham
Stephen Crook
GrahamKemp
EamonnNolan
Steve Lomas
Danny Fegan
Scott Liddell

Andy Christley
Joseph Llewellyn
Katie Latham
Andy Bainesdavies
Steven Shallcross
Adam Gobemn
Andy Haslam
Ken Bloor

Gavin Ritson

lain Stanton

Guy Aartsetuyn
Michael Smith
Stuart Fisher
Stan Winterton
lanHolland

Nick Dunning
Stephen Brindle
John Higgins
Stuart Day
Andrew Grinsted
Anthony Hayhoe
Chris Mosiuk
SimonDarmon
Wayne Kemp
Richard Harrison
Ken Houghtonwalsh
David Pickstock
Sarah Aylmer
Sarah Grady
PhilipRogers
Adrian Northcott
Rob Cummings
Graham Fletcher
?Paul Johnston
James Naylor
Bradley Scott
Charlie Rowlands
Nicholas Cockburn
Peter Barr
Stephen Anderson
Brett Prince

Sean Hood
James Goodsall
Gary Jones
NigelMoult

Gary Miles

Chris Grieve
Kerry Widdowson
Nigel Longshaw
Timothy Frogley
Gillian Russon
Neil Ridgway
BenjaminHeap
Debbie Fiddling
Rob Cawley
Graeme Bumns
James Bones
Nick Sharratt
Martin Moore

Carl Dimmock
David Smith
AllisdhairMcNaull

V40 22
V50 6
V4512

V35 11
V40 23

V4513
V4514
V40 24
V4515
V55 6
V3512

L 5
V3513
V40 25

V40 26
V50 7
Va0 27

V45 16

V65 1
V40 28
V40 29
V35 14
V55 7
V40 30

V4517

V3515
V35 16
V4518

L45 1
L35 1

V40 31
V4519
V50 8

V50 9
u18 1
V40 32

V40 33

V3517
V45 20
V3518
V40 34

L35 2
V50 10

L40 1
V50 11

L45 2
V45 21
V40 35

V3519
V50 12
V45 22
V55 8
V45 23

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Newcastle (staffs) AC
Matlock AC

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Newcastle (staffs) AC
Royton Road Runners
Macclesfield Harriers
St Helens Striders
Spectrum Striders
Unattached
Unattached

South Cheshire Harriers
Staffs Moorlands AC
MichelinAC

Unattached

Halifax Harriers
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

Vale Royal AC

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached

Newcastle Tri Club
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

South Cheshire Harriers
Dragons Running Club
Royton Road Runners
Nsrra

Unattached

Nsrra

Trentham Running Club
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Salford Harriers
Trentham Running Club
Stockport Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
South Cheshire Harriers
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached

Little Eaton Hornets
Boalloy RC

South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

MichelinAC

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached

Black Combe Runners
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

Unattached

Cannock And Staffod
South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Stafford Harriers
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Cheshire Hash HouseSH

saff

1:32:30
1:32:46
1:32:49
1:33:11
1:33:16
1:33:18
1:33:22
1:33:25
1:33:26
1:33:28
1:33:41
1:33:52
1:33:57
1:33:57
1:34:06
1:34:20
1:34:26
1:34:36
1:34:38
1:34:55
1:35:23
1:35:26
1:35:32
1:35:35
1:35:40
1:35:42
1:35:57
1:36:08
1:36:15
1:36:19
1:36:30
1:36:36
1:36:42
1:36:48
1:36:49
1:36:53
1:37:10
1:37:13
1:37:14
1:37:45
1:38:00
1:38:02
1:38:09
1:38:13
1:38:17
1:38:20
1:38:24
1:38:35
1:38:38
1:38:50
1:38:56
1:39:00
1:39:01
1:39:03
1:39:05
1:39:20
1:39:26
1:39:29
1:39:35
1:39:57
1:40:07
1:40:10
1:40:11
1:40:23
1:40:27
1:40:28
1:40:32
1:40:42
1:40:48
1:40:49
1:40:49
1:40:51
1:40:54
1:40:59



149 Joe Latimer Unattached 1:41:00 229 Jennifer Hockenhull L 31 Sandbach Striders
150 Chris Rooney Unattached 1:41:03 230 Katie Bratby L 32 Unattached

151 PhilippaBoote L40 2 Unattached 1:41:10 231 Sue Strang L45 6 WimslowRC

152 Debbie Shaw L45 3 Royton Road Runners 1:41:14 232 PhilThomas V3525 TrenthamRunning Club
153 Lee Jones V40 36 TrenthamRunning Club 1:41:20 233 DanBloman Unattached

154 DarrenHill Unattached 1:41:31 234 Lynne Shepley L55 1 Stone Master Marathoners
155 Marc Rocheteau V45 24 Halifax Harriers 1:41:38 235 Paul Moses V45 33 Unattached

156 Sophie Kirk L 13 Macclesfield Harriers 1:41:41 236 Kermry Ratcliffe L 35 BoalloyRC

157 Kirsty White L35 3 Royton Road Runners 1:41:55 237 MarkSmith V40 47 Unattached

158 Mark Andrew Vallely Unattached 1:41:56 238 Peter Hiscock Staffs Moorlands AC
159 Clare Holdcroft L40 3 Mow Cop Runners 1:42:03 239 LindaKelly L35 10 Unattached

160 Scott Wade Unattached 1:42:09 240 GrahamMclLachlan V3526 MichelinAC

161 Ken Pearson V55 9 TrenthamRunning Club 1:42:09 241 Kevin Critchlow V40 48 Unattached

162 lan Harrison V40 37 Unattached 1:42:25 242 lanNicol V55 14 Unattached

163 Johnny Comn V45 25 Unattached 1:42:26 243 JillPalin L40 6 Unattached

164 Alan Lewis V70 Trentham Running Club 1:42:27 244 Stephen Braithwaite V3527 HelmHillRunners

165 Joe Watkinson V3520 Unattached 1:42:38 245 Rachel Beardmore L35 11 Cheadle Running Club
166 John Wood V5510 MichelinAC 1:42:45 246 Henry Finn V50 19 Unattached

167 Robert Mayers V4526 South Cheshire Harriers 1:42:54 247 Darren Hunt V4049 Mow Cop Runners
168 John Keech Unattached 1:42:59 248 Anthony Preston V3528 Belle Vue Racers

169 Carol Bird L45 4 Macclesfield Harriers 1:43:00 249 JohnHolmes V5515 Nsrra

170 KenSmith V50 13 Oswestry Olympians 1:43:04 250 Andrew White V3529 Unattached

171 Katie Martin L 17 Unattached 1:43:11 251 AnnWiliams L45 7 Nsrra

172 Michael Eric Horton V60 2 Nsrra 1:43:17 252 DanCollins V3530 Unattached

173 Joe Munden Unattached 1:43:20 253 John Lawton V60 4 Sandbach Striders
174 David Corless V50 14 Unattached 1:43:24 254 EmmaHolland L40 7 Unattached

175 John Lambe V45 27 Royton Road Runners 1:43:33 255 Charles Pierre V40 50 Unattached

176 MartinWilliams V50 15 Unattached 1:43:35 256 PaulPegg V40 51 Unattached

177 Anthony Watkinson Unattached 1:43:45 257 Tony Parry V4052 Unattached

178 ColinRobinson Unattached 1:43:51 258 Stephen Day V40 53 Unattached

179 Daniel Berrisford Unattached 1:43:57 259 Roy Marsden V55 16 Unattached

180 JulianGillespie V40 38 Unattached 1:44:00 260 John Charlesworth V5020 Unattached

181 James Thorpe Stafford Harriers 1:44:02 261 Sharon Willis L40 8 Potters Trotters

182 Paul Clifford V45 28 Unattached 1:44:.07 262 Lorna Ford L35 12 Uttoxeter Road Runners
183 Laura Bryant L 18 Belle Vue Racers 1:44:11 263 Darryl Beckford Unattached

184 Rebecca Harrison L 19 Unattached 1:44:11 264 Grant Stubbs Unattached

185 Jennifer Day L35 4 Unattached 1:44:22 265 Adrian Lees V40 54 Nsrra

186 Adam Locke Unattached 1:44:25 266 ColinEarp V60 5 South Cheshire Harriers
187 Stephen Brookes V40 39 Stone Master Marathoners ~ 1:44:30 267 David Oakes V40 55 Unattached

188 Lee O'Sullivan Unattached 1:44:45 268 Bernard Farrell V60 6 Manchester Harriers
189 Anthony Dickens V50 16 Unattached 1:44:50 269 PaulMason Unattached

190 Angela Jacquemart L45 5 Staffs Moorlands AC 1:44:55 270 Alan Jenkinson V60 7 StyalRC

191 PaulOliver V45 29 Unattached 1:45:.04 271 John Woolliscroft Unattached

192 Bill Stevenson V4530 MichelinAC 1:45:10 272 PhilBarkley V40 56 Unattached

193 lanAllen V4531 Nsrra 1:45:31 273 Ronnie Quinn V5517 Royton Road Runners
194 DavidEllis Royton Road Runners 1:45:52 274 ColinRutland V5021 Unattached

195 CallumHinett Unattached 1:45:53 275 7?Darren Jenkinson V40 57 Unattached

196 Kevan Hinett V45 32 Unattached 1:45:53 276 Louise Simpson L 43 Unattached

197 Rachel Yates L35 5 Stone Master Marathoners ~ 1:45:54 277 Chris Parkes Unattached

198 Daniel Lythgoe Unattached 1:45:56 278 TinaJane Bicknell L 44 Unattached

199 Sarah Taylor L40 4 MichelinAC 1:46:14 279 Liz Piper L55 2 Unattached

200 Marie-Anne Eckersall L 24 Unattached 1:46:45 280 DavidPiper Unattached

201 John Dunn V60 3 Nsrra 1:46:54 281 Alan Durston V60 8 EllesmerePortRC

202 Luan Machin L35 6 Congleton Harriers 1:47:00 282 Catriona Marshall L40 9 WimslowRC

203 Louise Finney L35 7 Mow Cop Runners 1:47:01 283 Keith Goss V60 9 Uttoxeter Road Runners
204 Andrew Watts Unattached 1:47:09 284 Andrew Parkin V45 34 Unattached

205 Stephen Douglas V3521 Fetch Everyone 1:47:21 285 David Baker V5518 Staffs Moorlands AC
206 Paul Street V4040 Unattached 1:47:24 286 Richard Hough V5519 Unattached

207 Chris Pearson V40 41 Unattached 1:47:25 287 WiliamHarvey V5022 Newcastle (staffs) AC
208 John Sweeney V3522 Royton Road Runners 1:47:26 288 Peter Vince V40 58 Unattached

209 Charles Norton V5511 Unattached 1:47:27 289 Lesley Oldfield L55 3 South Cheshire Harriers
210 Mark Harrison V3523 Cheadle Running Club 1:47:30 290 DianeBullett L35 13 Unattached

211 Alex Wilson Nsrra 1:47:34 291 DianeMason L45 8 Unattached

212 Adam Briggs Unattached 1:47:36 292 James Scott V40 59 Unattached

213 Frank Shepley V5512 Stone Master Marathoners  1:47:38 293 Michael Gibbons V50 23 Unattached

214 Kate Mills L35 8 Unattached 1:47:38 294 Ali Barker L 50 Unattached

215 Harry Porter V3524 Mow Cop Runners 1:47:44 295 Trevor Goodwin V75 Trentham Running Club
216 Andrew Lowe V4042 Unattached 1:47:52 296 Michael Addington Chapel Allerton

217 Paul Stubbsjefferies V50 17 Unattached 1:48:04 297 JonMans V3531 Unattached

218 Amy Gamble L35 9 Stone Master Marathoners  1:48:05 298 Carol Parsons L45 9 Totley AC

219 Grahame Cope V4043 Uttoxeter Road Runners 1:48:05 299 Craig Wright V40 60 Unattached

220 Spencer Davies V40 44 Telford AC 1:48:05 300 Steven Wright V40 61 Unattached

221 Andrew Stone V40 45 Unattached 1:48:06 301 Carteret Clifford De Unattached

222 Stephen Kenworthy V5513 Buxton & District AC 1:48:10 302 Christiane Bunte L45 10 Sandbach Striders
223 Michael Bird V40 46 Macclesfield Harriers 1:48:15 303 Andy Collins V4535 Sneyd Striders

224 Lee McCourt Manchester Harriers 1:48:24 304 Clare Johnson L 53 Unattached

225 Nick Taylor Unattached 1:48:29 305 Jon Ward V40 62 Unattached

226 TamsinSmith L 29 Unattached 1:48:30 306 NicolaWilliams L40 10 Unattached

227 Beverley Noble L40 5 Chase Harriers 1:48:36 307 NigelSymms V4536 Newcastle (staffs) AC
228 Bob Fleetwood V50 18 Unattached 1:48:36 308 RachelElliis L 55 Unattached
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Mark Lloyd

Andy Brookes
Martin Eaves
Jason Blount
Charles Larsson
Dave Rigby
David Wilkinson
Neil Oliver
Matthew Harper
Stephen Jones
JoePark
EmmaTitterton
Charlotte Mountford
Michael Woolley
Kirsty-Jane Birch
Brendan Molloy
Brian Simpson
Robert Findler
Craig Ball
Matthew Lord
Brian Whitworth
Jane Sherratt
Lynne Graves
Chris Pitchford
Janette Forrest
Graham Dodd
EmmakKing

Nik Barnett
Christophe Hallworth
Martin Wallis
Diane Gregory
Julie Lancaster
Martin Ashmore
Emma Boswell
Philip Windsor
Anthony Perry
Steven Spriggs
Warren Percival
Andrew Burrows
NikkiWain
Anthony Leese
Susan Baker
Lee Mullan
Jennifer Farrall
Diane Chilcott
Quinton Hayter
Dianne Lapworth
Geraldine Marsden
Katie Meades
MargaretWilliams
Nefyn Williams
Neil Varty

Jackie Varty
Paul Heatley
Sara Cookson
Joanne Stone
Tracy Townend
Elaine Weinbren
Michael Dickinson
Tim Murray

John Frazer
Jeremy Brookes
Kay Fitton

J RobertsDinsley
Diane Allingan
Dominic Jordan
Sarah Dzien
AlexCommon
Albutt John
James Price
Joanne Aartsetuyn
Teresa Macleod
Sonja Jonas
Anne Jones
Anthony Hollinshead
Nigel Burin

Dan Rogers
DaniellaOakes
Chris Carsons
Khaled Amin

V50 24
V35 32
V35 33
V35 34
V4063
V40 64
Va5 37
V35 35
V35 36
V55 20
V75

L35 14
L 57

L 58
V40 65
V55 21
V50 25
V35 37
V35 38
V65 3
L 59
L40 11

L45 11
V45 38
L35 15
V35 39

V45 39
L50 3
L45 12

L35 16

V45 40
L 66

L50 4
V3540
L35 17
L45 13
V40 66
L60 1
L40 12
L 72
L55 4
V60 10
V45 41
L35 18

L35 19
L40 13
L40 14
L35 20

V3541
V50 26
V3542
L45 14
V40 67
L50 5
V40 68
L 81
V3543
V55 22

L40 15
L45 15
L50 6
L50 7

V55 23
V3544
V40 69

V50 27
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Unattached
Unattached

Spectrum Striders
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Cheshire Tally-Ho
Cheadle Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached

Tally Ho Hare & Hounds
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Boalloy RC
Unattached
Unattached
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Biddulph Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Boalloy RC

Royton Road Runners
Buxton & District AC
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Whitchurch Whippets
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

1:58:14
1:58:20
1:58:20
1:58:24
1:58:24
1:58:27
1:58:30
1:58:42
1:58:47
1:58:51
1:59:04
1:59:26
1:59:30
1:59:31
1:59:50
1:59:52
2:00:12
2:00:12
2:00:35
2:00:54
2:01:03
2:01:18
2:01:18
2:01:31
2:01:43
2:01:43
2:01:44
2:01:44
2:01:46
2:01:55
2:02:02
2:02:14
2:02:18
2:02:19
2:03:00
2:03:04
2:03:12
2:03:14
2:03:17
2:03:37
2:03:42
2:03:51
2:04:07
2:04:14
2:04:27
2:04:28
2:04:31
2:04:44
2:04:47
2:04:48
2:04:48
2:04:56
2:05:10
2:05:34
2:05:37
2:05:41
2:05:45
2:05:48
2:05:48
2:05:49
2:05:54
2:06:15
2:06:24
2:06:24
2:06:24
2:06:28
2:06:32
2:07.07
2:07:19
2:07:20
2:07:30
2:07:40
2:07:46
2:07:58
2:08:01
2:08:05
2:08:39
2:08:49
2:08:53
2:09:08

389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468

Rebecca Nicholls
Toby Miller
Stephen Thomas
Siobhan Coulson
Sarah Ingle
Malcolm Towler
Sian Leese
Angie Hart
JonathanHillman
Barry Hampson
Suzanne Jenkins
David Gregory
Stephen Johnson
Martin Parkinson
Simon Lovatt
Nicholas Taboureau
Roy Murkett
Michael Owen
Isabel Syred
Peter Bedford
Graham Richa Walters
Deirdre Parsons
?Paul Johnston
Sarah Flynn
Rachel Trpeski
Steve Williams
Caroline McCracken
Graham Alton
Gareth Price

Abi Aartsetuyn
Andrea Pugh
David Watson
JillCastle
Rachael Benson
Lesley Hutchison
John Rowlands
Louise Dawson
Lisa Donnelly
Vaughan Williams
GillianNevin

lain Myers
Joanne Kensale
Susann Wolfram
Monika M, rkisch
Elizabeth Bosworth
Thomas Brereton
Wynne Thomas
Craig Smith
Wendy Heyes
Laura Astley
Laura Brindley
Colin Roy Pheasant
Lee Slater

Lisa Slater

Alec Cudworth
Karan Macdonald
John Brear
Laura Stevenson
Abiola Allinson
Christine Miles
Sian Whitney
James Whitney

Vi Guerrierofletcher
Lorraine Clarke
John Guest
Tracey Quine
David Jakulis
Adam Copeland
Susy Copeland
Geoffrey Wilson
Carol Fell

James Warburton
Dennis Martin
JudithColman
Karen Evans
Anne Davies
Rebecca Dickinson
Daniel Edwards
Nia Evans
EileenIingham

L 86
V3545
V55 24
L40 16
L40 17
V70 2
L 89
L35 21

V50 28
L 91
V65 5

V4070
V50 29
V50 30
V50 31
V40 71
L40 18
V55 25
V50 32
L40 19

L35 22
L35 23
V4072
L 96
V50 33

L 97
L45 16
V50 34
L35 24
L40 20
L50 8
V60 11
L 102
L35 25

L35 26
V4073
L45 17
L 106
L45 18
L 108
V35 46
V4542
V40 74
L40 21
L 110
L 1M1
V55 26
V4075
L 112

L45 19
V40 76
L40 22
V3547
L50 9
L 116
V3548
L 117
L45 20
V50 35
L35 27

L 120
V4543
L60 2

V40 77
L55 5
L40 23
Le0 3
L 125

L 126
L60 4

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Northern Veterans AC
Unattached

Northern Veterans AC
Nsrra

Unattached

Razzers Runners
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached

Trafford AC

Cheadle Running Club
Dragons Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Spectrum Striders
Spectrum Striders
Unattached
Unattached
Whitchurch Whippets
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Dragons Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Chase Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Womens Running Network

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Stafford Harriers
Unattached

Potters Trotters
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

graham@race-results.co.uk

2:09:13
2:09:20
2:09:30
2:09:36
2:09:42
2:09:44
2:09:54
2:10:05
2:10:24
2:10:25
2:10:32
2:10:32
2:10:43
2:10:49
2:11:05
2:11:10
2:11:12
2:11:14
2:11:29
2:11:39
2:11:44
2:12:34
2:12:42
2:12:43
2:12:43
2:13:18
2:13:18
2:13:35
2:14:03
2:14:08
2:14:30
2:14:45
2:14:45
2:15:10
2:15:20
2:15:23
2:15:27
2:15:40
2:15:47
2:15:48
2:15:48
2:15:49
2:16:02
2:16:02
2:16:35
2:16:41
2:17:23
2:18:04
2:18:44
2:18:52
2:19:10
2:19:23
2:19:31
2:19:31
2:19:50
2:20:33
2:20:56
2:20:56
2:21:17
2:21:52
2:22:22
2:22:22
2:22:54
2:23:01
2:24:07
2:24:49
2:24:49
2:25:38
2:25:38
2:26:13
2:26:28
2:26:29
2:27:13
2:27:54
2:28:15
2:29:22
2:31:35
2:31:36
2:31:36
2:32:11



469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
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Katrina Woolley
Julie Fletcher
Matthew Spencer
Hannah Millican
Rob Fletcher

lan Woolveridge
Denise Albutt
Richard Swancott
David Edmunds
Hayley Bickerton
Sarah Platt
Hannah Higgins
Anjam Shahzad
Maria Jakulis
Bernard Wood

L50 10
L50 11
M 3
L 130

V4078
L55 6

L 132
L40 24
L 134
V50 36
L 135
V55 27

Bernard Fran Rushton V60 12

Rachael Bickerton
Tracy Eckersley
Peter Eckersley

L 136
L 137

Newcastle-Under-Lyne
Newcastle (staffs) AC

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

2:32:28
2:32:28
2:33:14
2:33:33
2:33:42
2:34:41
2:36:15
2:36:28
2:37:34
2:40:09
2:40:58
2:42:25
2:43:40
2:43:55
2:50:59
2:52:42
2:53:19
2:55:30
2:55:30

graham@race-results.co.uk
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The Congleton Half Marathon
at Congleton on Sunday 9th October 2011
Congleton — FINAL RESULTS

Pos NumName Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Rob Downs V45 1 Wilmslow RC 115:05 84 Steve Lomas V40 24 Macclesfield Harriers
2 Stuart Doyle V40 1 Vale Royal AC 111532 85 Danny Fegan V4515 St Helens Striders
3 MartinCain V35 1 GM Fire & Rescue 1:16:08 86 Scott Liddell V55 6 Spectrum Striders
4 156 CarlMoulton Boalloy RC 1:17:16 87 Andy Christley V35 12 Unattached
5 Peter Speake V35 2 Bildeston Bounders AC 1:17:22 88 Joseph Llewellyn Unattached _
6 Stephan Walley Trentham Running Club 11727 89 KatieLatham =~ L 5 South Cheshire Harriers
7 James Noakes V40 2 Macclesfield Harriers 1118112 90 Andy Bainesdavies V35 13 Staffs Moorlands AC
8 William Speake V40 3 Bildeston Bounders AC 111820 91 Steven Shallcross V40 25 MichelinAC
9 404 PeteMallison V40 4 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:19:33 92 Adam Gobern Unattached
10 Michael Hunt V40 5 Trafford AC 1:2022 93 Andy Haslam V40 26 Halifax Harriers
11 Mark Walker Macclesfield Harriers 1:20:39 94 Ken Bloor V50 7 TrenthamRunning Club
12 28 MarkFlint V45 2 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:2050 95 Gavin Ritson V40 27 Unattached
13 101 Nicholas Hackett South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:20:53 96 lain Stanton Vale Royal AC
14 Julian Goodwin V40 6 BoalloyRC 1:21:55 97 34 Guy Aartsetuyn V4516 Mow Cop Runners
15 Peter Cruse V45 3 Lytham St Annes 1:22.23 98 Michael Smith Unattached
16 Stuart Carroll V40 7 Royton Road Runners 12230 99 Stuart Fisher Newcastle Tri Club
17 17 Neil Jones V40 8 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:23:09 100595 Stan Winterton V65 1 TrenthamRunning Club
18 Ben Flannery Unattached 1:23:12 101 lanHolland V40 28 Unattached .
19 lan Sparks V35 3 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:23:16 102106 Nick Dunning V40 29 South Cheshire Harriers
20 Chris Bentley Macclesfield Harriers 1:23:18 103 Stephen Brindle V35 14 Dragons Running Club
21 108 PaulEardley V40 9 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:23:22 104 John Higgins V85 7 Royton Road Runners
22 ?Darren Jenkinson V40 10 Unattached 1:23:38 105278 Stuart Day V40 30 Nsrra
23 109 JamesSimpson V35 4 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:24:13 106 Andrew Grinsted Unattached
24 313 Andrew Mayers V40 11 South Cheshire Harriers 1:24:39 107277 Anthony Hayhoe V4517 Nsrra .
25 255 PaulBurslem V45 4 TrenthamRunning Club 1:24:46 108 59  Chris Mosiuk Trentham Running Club
26 Stephen Ingram V40 12 Unattached 1:24:48 109 SimonDarmon Unattached
27 Dean Windsor Mow Cop Runners 1:24:52 110 Wayne Kemp V35 15 Unattached
28 Steven Townley Sale Harriers Manchester  1:25:00 111 Richard Harrison V35 16 Unattached
29 Matt Driver JM 1 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:2509 112 Ken Houghtonwalsh V45 18 Salford Harriers
30 Jason Thomas V40 13 Trentham Running Club 12536 113 David Pickstock Trentham Running Club
31 Alex Mead Unattached 1:26:01 114 Sarah Aylmer L45 1 Stockport Harriers
32 250 MartinPackham V35 5 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:26:09 115 Sarah Grady L35 1 Macclesfield Harriers
33 CraigEmpsall V40 14 Halifax Harriers 1:26:14 116 PhilipRogers Unattached
34 Roger Whitehead ~ V45 5 Manchester Triathlon Club ~ 1:26:20 117 Adrian Northcott V40 31 Staffs Moorlands AC
35 Stephen Robinson V50 1 East Cheshire Harriers 1:26:30 118 8  RobCummings V4519 South Cheshire Harriers
36 129 Mick Haire V45 6 BoalloyRC 1:26:48 119377 Graham Fletcher V50 8 Newcastle (staffs) AC
37 JonHil V50 2 Unattached 1:27:39 120 ?Paul Johnston Unattached
38 356 lanWood V45 7 OakParkRC 1:27:43 121 James Naylor V50 9 Little Eaton Homets
39 David Peplow Unattached 1:27:55 122 Bradley Scott U18 1 BoalloyRC ]
40 Darren Cottier V40 15 Vale Royal AC 1:28:08 123 43 Charlie Rowlands V40 32 South Cheshire Harriers
41 David Emanuel V45 8 Royton Road Runners 1:28.00 124 Nicholas Cockburmn Unattached
42 Stephen Henderson Raf Cosford 1:28:10 125 Peter Barr Unattached
43 Jake Hunton Unattached 1:28:31 126 Stephen Anderson Unattached
44 Dave Hall V50 3 Royton Road Runners 12859 127 Brett Prince V40 33 Unattached
45 27?? 277 1:29:30 128 Sean Hood Unattached
46 Mark Kemp V35 6 Unattached 1:29:40 129 James Goodsall V3517 Ur_latta_ched
47 Craig Sephton V40 16 Unattached 1:29:45 130553 Gary Jones V4520 Michelin AC
48 RussellIngham V35 7 Royton Road Runners 12956 131 NigelMoult V35 18 Mow Cop Runners
49 Barry Greaves V55 1 Royton Road Runners 1:29:58 132 Gary Miles V40 34 Unattached
50 EdBlood V45 9 Unattached 12959 133 Chris Grieve Black Combe Runners
51 288 Mark Bridgwood V35 8 Stafford Harriers 1:30:05 134198 Kerry Widdowson L35 2 TrenthamRunningClub
52 55 Geoff Farmer V60 1 OakParkRC 1:30:13 ]gg ¥_IgelthLoggsqaw V50 10 Hnagacneg

Bev Wright L50 1 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC 1:30:1 imothy Frogley nattache
23 Des Thorpe e R§;0%°§oady§uﬁneyr§ e AC 13078 137151 Gilian Russon L40 1 Cannock And Staffod
55 Stephanie Brookes L 2 Unattached 1:30:27 138 78 Neil Ridgway V50 11 South Cheshire Harriers
56 Martin Platt V55 2 Macclesfield Harriers 1:30:20 139 BenjaminHeap Unattached
57 123 Ivor Twiss V55 3 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:30:30 140 Debbie Fiddling L45 2 Royton Road Runners
58 MarkSummervile V40 17 Unattached 1:30:45 141 Rob Cawley V45 21 Unattached
59 113 Neil Stretton V55 4 OakParkRC 1:30:54 142 Graeme Bumns V40 35 Unattached
60 Ben Rowell V50 4 Unattached 1:31:03 143 James Bones Unattached
61 Andrew Stephens JM 2 BoalloyRC 1:31:10 144 Nick Sharratt V3519 Unattached
62 William Alves V55 5 Totley AC 1:31:20 145 Martin Moore V50 12 Stafford Harriers
63 98 Frank Caci Michelin AC 1:31:28 146 CarlDimmock V45 22 Unattached
64 Simon Eaton V40 18 Wesham Road Runners 1:31:29 147 David Smith V55 8 Royton Road Runners
65 NigelHaskins V40 19 Unattached 1:31:32 148 AllisdhairMcNaull V45 23 Cheshire Hash House H
66 Eric Green V50 5 Valley Striders 1:31:33 149 Joe Latimer Unattached
67 Jonathan Tate V40 20 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:31:37 150 Chris Rooney Unattached
68 Alex Mason V35 9 Vale Royal AC 1:31:50 151 Philippa Boote L40 2 Unattached
69 66 Craig Taylor Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:31:56 152 Debbie Shaw L45 3 Royton Road Runners
70 Laura Thompson L 3 Potters Trotters 1:31:57 153 62 Lee Jones V40 36 Trentham Running Club
71 116 Chris Owen V40 21 Stafford Harriers 1:32:00 194 Darren Hill Unattached
72 Steve Martin V45 11 Unattached 1:32:02 155 Marc'Ropheteau V45 24 Halifax Harriers ]
73 Robert Jones V35 10 Manchester Triathlon Club ~ 1:32:07 156 Sophie Kirk L 13 Macclesfield Harriers
74 CaroleMadden L50 2 Royton Road Runners 1:32:29 157 Kirsty White L35 3 Royton Road Runners
75 Matthew Jackson V40 22 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:32:30 198 Mark Andrew Vallely Unattached
76 James Thomeycroft V50 6 Matlock AC 1:32:46 199 Clare Holdcroft L40 3 Mow Cop Runners
77 Bruce Whittam V45 12 Royton Road Runners 1:32:49 160 Scott Wade Unattached
78 Carl Wade Unattached 1:33:11 161340 Ken Pea_lrson V55 9 TrenthamRunning Club
79 Roger Cartledge V35 11 Unattached 1:33:16 162 lan Harrison V40 37 Unattached
80 ColinEastham V40 23 Unattached 1:33:18 163 Johnny Comn V45 25 Unattached
81 Stephen Crook Unattached 1:33:22 164563 Alan Levy|s V70 Trentham Running Club
82 GrahamKemp V45 13 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:33:25 165 Joe Watkinson V3520 Unattached
83 EamonnNolan V45 14 Royton Road Runners 1:33:26 166 95 John Wood V55 10 MichelinAC
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167 103 Robert Mayers V45 26
168 John Keech

169 Carol Bird L45 4
170 Ken Smith V50 13
171 Katie Martin L 17
172 21 Michael EricHorton V60 2
173 Joe Munden

174 David Corless V50 14
175 John Lambe V45 27
176 MartinWilliams V50 15
177 Anthony Watkinson

178 ColinRobinson

179 Daniel Berrisford

180 Julian Gillespie V40 38
181309 James Thorpe

182 Paul Clifford V45 28
183 Laura Bryant L 18
184 Rebecca Harrison L 19
185 Jennifer Day L35 4
186 Adam Locke

187 375 Stephen Brookes V40 39
188 Lee O'Sullivan

189 Anthony Dickens V50 16
190 Angela Jacquemart L45 5
191 Paul Oliver V45 29
192 183 BiIll Stevenson V45 30
193131 lanAllen V45 31
194 DavidEllis

195 CallumHinett

196 Kevan Hinett V45 32
197 4 Rachel Yates L35 5
198 Daniel Lythgoe

199 Sarah Taylor L40 4
200 Marie-Anne EckersallL 24
201 214 John Dunn V6o 3
202 Luan Machin L35 6
203 Louise Finney L35 7
204 Andrew Watts

205 Stephen Douglas V35 21
206 Paul Street V40 40
207 Chris Pearson V40 41
208 John Sweeney V35 22
209 Charles Norton V55 11
210 Mark Harrison V35 23
211 366 Alex Wilson

212 Adam Briggs

213 42 Frank Shepley V5512
214 Kate Mills L35 8
215 Harry Porter V35 24
216 Andrew Lowe V40 42
217 Paul Stubbsjefferies V50 17
218289 Amy Gamble L35 9
219400 Grahame Cope V40 43
220237 Spencer Davies V40 44
221 Andrew Stone V40 45
222 Stephen Kenworthy V55 13
223 Michael Bird V40 46
224 Lee McCourt

225 Nick Taylor

226 Tamsin Smith L 29
227 194 Beverley Noble L40 5
228 Bob Fleetwood V50 18
229 Jennifer Hockenhull L 31
230 Katie Bratby L 32
231 Sue Strang L45 6
232 PhilThomas V35 25
233 DanBloman

234165 Lynne Shepley L55 1
235 Paul Moses V45 33
236 Kerry Ratcliffe L 35
237 Mark Smith V40 47
238 Peter Hiscock

239 Linda Kelly L35 10
240 359 Graham McLachlan V35 26
241 Kevin Critchlow V4048
242 lanNicol V55 14
243 JillPalin L40 6
244 Stephen Braithwaite V35 27
245 Rachel Beardmore L35 11
246 Henry Finn V50 19
247 Darren Hunt V4049
248 Anthony Preston V35 28
249 495 JohnHolmes V55 15
250 Andrew White V3529
251186 Ann Williams L45 7
252 Dan Collins V35 30
253 John Lawton V60 4
254 EmmaHolland L40 7
255 Charles Pierre V40 50
256 PaulPegg V40 51
257 Tony Parry V40 52
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South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached
Macclesfield Harriers
Oswestry Olympians
Unattached

Nsrra

Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Stafford Harriers
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Unattached
Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
Unattached
MichelinAC

Nsrra

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Unattached
MichelinAC
Unattached

Nsrra

Congleton Harriers
Mow Cop Runners
Unattached

Fetch Everyone
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Nsrra

Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Uttoxeter Road Runners
Telford AC
Unattached

Buxton & District AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Chase Harriers
Unattached
Sandbach Striders
Unattached

Wilmslow RC
Trentham Running Club
Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Unattached

Boalloy RC
Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
Unattached
MichelinAC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
HelmHillRunners
Cheadle Running Club
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Nsrra

Unattached

Nsrra

Unattached
Sandbach Striders
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
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258
259
260
261 291
262
263
264
265 79
266 146
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
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282
283 336
284
285
286
287
288
289 136
290
291
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295 380
296
297
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299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
31
312149
313315
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326 261
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
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Stephen Day V40 53 Unattached

Roy Marsden V55 16 Unattached

John Charlesworth V50 20 Unattached

Sharon Willis L40 8 Potters Trotters

Lorna Ford L35 12 Uttoxeter Road Runners

Darryl Beckford Unattached

Grant Stubbs Unattached

Adrian Lees V40 54 Nsrra

ColinEarp V60 5 South Cheshire Harriers

David Oakes V40 55 Unattached

Bernard Farrell V60 6 Manchester Harriers

Paul Mason Unattached

Alan Jenkinson V60 7 StyalRC

John Woolliscroft Unattached

Phil Barkley V40 56 Unattached

Ronnie Quinn V55 17 Royton Road Runners

ColinRutland V50 21 Unattached

?Darren Jenkinson V40 57 Unattached

Louise Simpson L 43 Unattached

Chris Parkes Unattached

Tina Jane Bicknell L 44 Unattached

Liz Piper L55 2 Unattached

David Piper Unattached

Alan Durston V60 8 EllesmerePortRC

Catriona Marshall L40 9 Wilmslow RC

Keith Goss V60 9 Uttoxeter Road Runners

Andrew Parkin V45 34 Unattached

David Baker V55 18 Staffs Moorlands AC

Richard Hough V55 19 Unattached

William Harvey V50 22 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Peter Vince V40 58 Unattached

Lesley Oldfield L55 3 South Cheshire Harriers

DianeBullett L35 13 Unattached

Diane Mason L45 8 Unattached

James Scott V40 59 Unattached

Michael Gibbons V50 23 Unattached

Ali Barker L 50 Unattached

Trevor Goodwin V75 Trentham Running Club

Michael Addington Chapel Allerton

Jon Mans V35 31 Unattached

Carol Parsons L45 9 Totley AC

Craig Wright V40 60 Unattached

Steven Wright V40 61 Unattached

Carteret Clifford De Unattached

Christiane Bunte L45 10 Sandbach Striders

Andy Collins V45 35 Sneyd Striders

Clare Johnson L 53 Unattached

Jon Ward V40 62 Unattached

NicolaWilliams L40 10 Unattached

Nigel Symms V45 36 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Rachel Ellis L 55 Unattached

Mark Lloyd V50 24 Unattached

Andy Brookes V35 32 Unattached

Martin Eaves V35 33 Spectrum Striders

Jason Blount V35 34 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Charles Larsson V40 63 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Dave Rigby V40 64 Unattached

David Wilkinson V45 37 Unattached

Neil Oliver V35 35 Unattached

Matthew Harper V35 36 Unattached

Stephen Jones V55 20 Royton Road Runners

JoePark V75  Cheshire Tally-Ho

EmmaTitterton L35 14 Cheadle Running Club

Charlotte Mountford L 57 Unattached

Michael Woolley Unattached

Kirsty-Jane Birch L 58 Unattached

Brendan Molloy V40 65 Unattached

Brian Simpson V55 21 Unattached

Robert Findler V50 25 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Craig Ball V35 37 Unattached

Matthew Lord V35 38 Unattached

Brian Whitworth V65 3 Tally Ho Hare & Hounds

Jane Sherratt L 59 Macclesfield Harriers

Lynne Graves L40 11 Macclesfield Harriers

Chris Pitchford Unattached

Janette Forrest L45 11 Unattached

Graham Dodd V45 38 Unattached

Emmaking L35 15 Boalloy RC

Nik Barnett V35 39 Unattached

Christophe Hallworth Unattached

MartinWallis V45 39 Macclesfield Harriers

Diane Gregory L50 3 Unattached

Julie Lancaster L45 12 Unattached

Martin Ashmore Unattached

Emma Boswell L35 16 Unattached

Philip Windsor Unattached

Anthony Perry Unattached

Steven Spriggs Unattached

Warren Percival Unattached

Andrew Burrows V4540 Unattached

NikkiWain L 66 Unattached
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349

350 206

351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378

379111

380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396

397 276

398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
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Anthony Leese
Susan Baker
Lee Mullan
Jennifer Farrall
Diane Chilcott
Quinton Hayter
Dianne Lapworth
Geraldine Marsden
Katie Meades
MargaretWilliams
Nefyn Williams
Neil Varty

Jackie Varty
Paul Heatley
Sara Cookson
Joanne Stone
Tracy Townend
Elaine Weinbren
Michael Dickinson
Tim Murray

John Frazer
Jeremy Brookes
Kay Fitton

J RobertsDinsley
Diane Allingan
Dominic Jordan
Sarah Dzien
Alex Common
Albutt John
James Price
Joanne Aartsetuyn
Teresa Macleod
Sonja Jonas
Anne Jones

Anthony Hollinshead

Nigel Burin

Dan Rogers
DaniellaOakes
Chris Carsons
Khaled Amin
Rebecca Nicholls
Toby Miller
Stephen Thomas
Siobhan Coulson
Sarah Ingle
Malcolm Towler
Sian Leese
Angie Hart
JonathanHillman
Barry Hampson
Suzanne Jenkins
David Gregory
Stephen Johnson
Martin Parkinson
Simon Lovatt
Nicholas Taboureau
Roy Murkett
Michael Owen
Isabel Syred
Peter Bedford

L50 4
V3540
L35 17
L45 13
V40 66
L60 1
L40 12
L 72
L55 4
V60 10
V4541
L35 18

L35 19
L40 13
L40 14
L35 20

V3541
V50 26
V3542
L45 14
V40 67
L50 5
V40 68
L 81
V3543
V55 22

L40 15

Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Biddulph Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Boalloy RC

Royton Road Runners
Buxton & District AC
Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners

L45 15 Whitchurch Whippets

L50 6
L50 7

V55 23
V3544
V40 69

V50 27
L 86
V3545
V55 24
L40 16
140 17
V70 2
L 89
L35 21

V50 28
L 91
V65 5

V4070

Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Northemn Veterans AC
Unattached

Northern Veterans AC
Nsrra

Unattached

Razzers Runners
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

V50 29 TrenthamRunning Club

V50 30
V50 31

Unattached
Unattached

V40 71 Trafford AC

L40 18
V55 25

Cheadle Running Club
Dragons Running Club

Graham Richa WaltersVV5032 Unattached

Deirdre Parsons
?Paul Johnston
Sarah Flynn
Rachel Trpeski
Steve Williams

L40 19

L35 22
L35 23
V4072

CarolineMcCracken L 96

Graham Alton
Gareth Price
Abi Aartsetuyn

V50 33
L 97

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Mow Cop Runners

419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439

440 382

441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452

453 150

454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461

462 96
464 344

465
466
467
468
469

470 376

471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487

L45 16
V50 34

Andrea Pugh
David Watson

JillCastle L35 24
Rachael Benson L40 20
Lesley Hutchison  L50 8
John Rowlands V60 11
Louise Dawson L 102
Lisa Donnelly L35 25
Vaughan Williams

GillianNevin L35 26
lain Myers V4073
Joanne Kensale L45 17

Susann Wolfram L 106
Monika M, rkisch L45 18
Elizabeth Bosworth L 108

Thomas Brereton V35 46
Wynne Thomas V45 42
Craig Smith V4074
Wendy Heyes L40 21
Laura Astley L 110
Laura Brindley L 111

ColinRoy Pheasant V55 26
Lee Slater V40 75
Lisa Slater L 112
Alec Cudworth

Karan Macdonald  L45 19
John Brear V4076
Laura Stevenson L40 22
Abiola Allinson V3547

Christine Miles
Sian Whitney L 116
James Whitney V3548
Vi Guerrierofletcher L 117

Lorraine Clarke L45 20
John Guest V50 35
Tracey Quine L35 27
David Jakulis

Adam Copeland

Susy Copeland L 120

Geoffrey Wilson V45 43
CarolFell L60 2
James Warburton

Dennis Martin V40 77
JudithColman L55 5
Karen Evans L40 23
Anne Davies L60 3
Rebecca Dickinson L 125
Daniel Edwards

Nia Evans L 126
Eileeningham L60 4
Katrina Woolley L50 10
Julie Fletcher L50 11

Matthew Spencer JM 3
Hannah Millican L 130
Rob Fletcher

lan Woolveridge V4078
Denise Albutt L55 6
Richard Swancott

David Edmunds

Hayley Bickerton L 132
Sarah Platt L40 24

Hannah Higgins L 134
Anjam Shahzad V50 36
MariaJakulis L 135
Bernard Wood V55 27

Unattached
Spectrum Striders
Spectrum Striders
Unattached
Unattached
Whitchurch Whippets
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Dragons Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Chase Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

L50 9 Womens Running Network

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Stafford Harriers
Unattached

Potters Trotters
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Newcastle-Under-Lyne

Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Bernard Fran RushtonV6012 Unattached

Rachael Bickerton L 136
Tracy Eckersley L 137
Peter Eckersley

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
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Congleton - Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos NumName Cat/Pos Club Time

1 Rob Downs V45 1 Wilmslow RC 111505 87 Andy Haslam V40 26 Halifax Harriers

2 Stuart Doyle V40 1 Vale Royal AC 11532 88 Ken Bloor V80 7 TrenthamRunning Club

3 Martin Cain V35 1 GM Fire' & Rescue 1:16:08 89 Gavin Ritson V40 27 Unattached

4 156 CarlMoulton Boalloy RC 1:17:16 90 lain Stanton Vale Royal AC

5 Peter Speake V35 2 Bildeston Bounders AC 111722 91 34 Guy Aartsetuyn V45 16 Mow Cop Runners

6 Stephan Walley Trentham Running Club 11727 92 Michael Smith Unattached

7 James Noakes V40 2 Macclesfield Harriers 1118112 93 Stuart Fisher Newcastle Tri Club

8 William Speake V40 3 Bildeston Bounders AC 1:18:20 8451 595 gr?ﬂc\)ll\(;?\tgmn ¥28 223 Ijrr?:tttgacwe%unnmgcmb
404 PeteMallison V40 4 South Cheshire Harrier: 1:19:;

9, 404 PeteMalison Vao & Jouh Cheshire Harriers  1:19:33 98 106 NiokDunning V40 29 South Cheshire Harriers

11 Mark Walker Macclesfield Harriers 1:2039 97 Stephen Brindle V35 14 Dragons Running Club

12 28 MarkFlint V45 2 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:2050 98 John Higgins V85 7 Royton Road Runners

13 101 Nicholas Hackett South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:20:53 99 278 Stuart Day V40 30 Nsrra

14 Julian Goodwin V40 6 BoalloyRC 1:21:55 100 Andrew Grinsted Unattached

15 Peter Cruse V45 3 Lytham St Annes 1:22:23 101277 Anthony Hayhoe V4517 Nsrra ]

16 Stuart Carroll V40 7 Royton Road Runners 1:22:30 102 59  Chris Mosiuk Trentham Running Club

17 17 Neil Jones V40 8 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:23:09 103 SimonDarmon Unattached

18 Ben Flannery Unattached 1:23:12 104 Wayne Kemp V35 15 Unattached

19 lan Sparks V35 3 Newcastle (staffs) AC 12316 105 Richard Harrison V35 16 Unattached

20 Chris Bentley Macclesfield Harriers 1:23:18 106 Ken Houghtonwalsh V45 18 Salford Harriers

21 108 PaulEardley V40 9 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:23:22 107 David Pickstock Trentham Running Club

22 ?Darren Jenkinson V40 10 Unattached 1:23:38 108 PhilipRogers Unattached

23 109 JamesSimpson V35 4 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:24:13 109 Adrian Northcott V40 31 Staffs Moorlands AC

24 313 Andrew Mayers V40 11 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:24:39 110 8_ RobCummings V45 19 South Cheshire Harriers

25 255 PaulBurslem V45 4 Trentham Running Club 1:24:46 111377 Graham Fletcher V50 8 Newcastle (staffs) AC

26 Stephen Ingram V40 12 Unattached 1:24:48 112 ?Paul Johnston Unattached

27 Dean Windsor Mow Cop Runners 1:24:52 113 James Naylor V50 9 Little Eaton Homets

28 Steven Townley Sale Harriers Manchester ~ 1:25:00 114 Bradley Scott U18 1 BoalloyRC ]

29 Matt Driver JM 1 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:25:09 115 43 Charlie Rowlands V40 32 South Cheshire Harriers

30 Jason Thomas V40 13 Trentham Running Club 12536 116 Nicholas Cockburmn Unattached

31 Alex Mead Unattached 1:26:01 117 Peter Barr Unattached

32 250 MartinPackham V35 5 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:26:09 118 Stephen Anderson Unattached

33 CraigEmpsall V40 14 Halifax Harriers 1:26:14 119 Brett Prince V40 33 Unattached

34 Roger Whitthead V45 5 Manchester Triathlon Club ~ 1:26:20 120 Sean Hood Unattached

35 Stephen Robinson V50 1 East Cheshire Harriers 1:26:30 121 James Goodsall V35 17 Unattached

36 129 Mick Haire V45 6 BoalloyRC 1:26:48 122553 Gary Jones V4520 MichelinAC

37 JonHil V50 2 Unattached 1:27:39 123 NigelMoult V3518 Mow Cop Runners

38 356 lanWood V45 7 OakParkRC 1:27:43 124 Gary Miles V40 34 Unattached

39 David Peplow Unattached 1:27:55 125 Chrls Grieve Black Combe Runners

40 Darren Cottier V40 15 Vale Royal AC 1:28:08 126 Nigel Longshaw V50 10 Unattached

41 DavidEmanuel V45 8 Royton Road Runners 1:28:00 127 Timothy Frogley Unattached )

42 Stephen Henderson Raf Cosford 1:28:10 128 78 Neil Ridgway V50 11 South Cheshire Harriers

43 Jake Hunton Unattached 1:28:31 129 BenjaminHeap Unattached

44 Dave Hall V50 3 Royton Road Runners 1:28:59 130 Rob Cawley V45 21 Unattached

45 MarkKemp V35 6 Unattached 1:29:40 131 Graeme Burns V40 35 Unattached

46 Craig Sephton V40 16 Unattached 1:29:45 132 James Bones Unattached

47 RussellIngham V35 7 Royton Road Runners 1:29:56 133 Nick Sharratt V35 19 Unattached

48 Barry Greaves V55 1 Royton Road Runners 1:29.58 134 Martin Moore V50 12 Stafford Harriers

49 EdBlood V45 9 Unattached 12959 135 Carl Dimmock V45 22 Unattached

50 288 Mark Bridgwood V35 8 Stafford Harriers 1:30:.05 136 David Smith V55 8 Royton Road Runners

51 55 Geoff Farmer V60 1 OakParkRC 1:30:13 137 Alllsdha}|rMcNauII V45 23 Cheshire Hash House H

52 Des Thorpe V45 10 Royton Road Runners 1:30.23 138 Joe Latimer Unattached

53 Martin Platt V55 2 Macclesfield Harriers 1:3029 139 Chris Rooney Unattached

54 123 Ivor Twiss V55 3 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:30:30 140 62 Lee Jones V40 36 TrenthamRunning Club

55 MarkSummerville V40 17 Unattached 1:30:45 141 DarrenHill Unattached

56 113 Neil Stretton V55 4 OakParkRC 1:30:54 142 Marc Rocheteau V45 24 Halifax Harriers

57 Ben Rowell V50 4 Unattached 1:31:.03 143 Mark Andrew Vallely Unattached

58 Andrew Stephens JM 2 BoalloyRC 1:31:10 144 Scott Wade Unattached

59 William Alves V55 5 Totley AC 1:31:20 145340 Ken Pearson V55 9 TrenthamRunning Club

60 98 Frank Caci Michelin AC 1:31:28 146 lan Harrison V40 37 Unattached

61 SimonEaton V40 18 Wesham Road Runners ~ 1:31:29 147 Johnny Com V4525 Unattached

62 NigelHaskins V40 19 Unattached 1:31:32 148563 Alan Lewis V70 Trentham Running Club

63 Eric Green V50 5 Valley Striders 1:31:33 149 Joe Watkinson V3520 Unattached

64 Jonathan Tate V40 20 South Cheshire Harriers ~ 1:31:37 150 95  John Wood V55 10 MichelinAC )

65 Alex Mason V35 9 Vale Royal AC 1:31:50 151103 Robert Mayers V45 26 South Cheshire Harriers

66 66 Craig Taylor Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:31:56 152 John Keech Unattached )

67 116 Chris Owen V40 21 Stafford Harriers 1:32:.00 153 KenSmith. V50 13 Oswestry Olympians

68 Steve Martin V45 11 Unattached 1:32:02 154 21 Michael EricHorton V60 2 Nsrra

69 Robert Jones V35 10 Manchester Triathion Club ~ 1:32:07 195 Joe Munden Unattached

70 Matthew Jackson V40 22 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:32:30 156 David Corless V50 14 Unattached

71 James Thomeycroft V50 6 Matlock AC 1:32:46 157 John Lambe V45 27 Royton Road Runners

72 Bruce Whittam V45 12 Royton Road Runners 1:32:49 158 MartinWilliams V50 15 Unattached

73 Carl Wade Unattached 1:33:11 159 Anthony Watkinson Unattached

74 Roger Cartledge V35 11 Unattached 1:33:16 160 ColinRobinson Unattached

75 ColinEastham V40 23 Unattached 1:33:18 161 Daniel Berrisford Unattached

76 Stephen Crook Unattached 1:33:22 162 Julian Gillespie V40 38 Unattached

77 GrahamKemp V45 13 Newcastle (staffs) AC 1:33:25 163309 James Thorpe Stafford Harriers

78 EamonnNolan V45 14 Royton Road Runners 1:3326 164 Paul Clifford V45 28 Unattached

79 Steve Lomas V40 24 Macclesfield Harriers 1:33:28 165 Adam Locke Unattached

80 Danny Fegan V45 15 St Helens Striders 1:33:41 166375 Stephgn Brookes V40 39 Stone Master Marathoners

81 Scott Liddell V55 6 Spectrum Striders 1:33:52 167 Lee O'Sullivan Unattached

82 Andy Christley V35 12 Unattached 1:33:;57 168 Anthony Dickens V50 16 Unattached

83 Joséph Lleweéllyn Unattached 1:33:57 169 Paul Oliver V45 29 Unattached

84 Andy Bainesdavies V35 13 Staffs Moorlands AC 1:34:20 170183 Bill Stevenson V45 30 MichelinAC

85 Steven Shallcross V40 25 Michelin AC 1:34:26 171131 lanAllen V45 31 Nsrra

86 Adam Gobem Unattached 1:34:36 172 DavidEllis Royton Road Runners

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk
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173

174

175

176 214
177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184 366
185

186 42
187

188

189

190 400
191237
192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203 359
204

205

206

207

208

209
210495
21

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222 79
223 146
224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236 336
237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244 380
245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252 26
253

254

255

256 149
257 315
258

259

260

261

262

263
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CallumHinett
Kevan Hinett
Daniel Lythgoe
John Dunn
Andrew Watts
Stephen Douglas
Paul Street

Chris Pearson
John Sweeney
Charles Norton
Mark Harrison
Alex Wilson
Adam Briggs
Frank Shepley
Harry Porter
Andrew Lowe
Paul Stubbsjefferies
Grahame Cope
Spencer Davies
Andrew Stone

V45 32
V60 3

V35 21
V40 40
V40 41
V35 22
V55 11
V3523

V5512
V3524
V40 42
V50 17
V4043
V40 44
V40 45

Stephen Kenworthy V55 13

Michael Bird

Lee McCourt
Nick Taylor

Bob Fleetwood
PhilThomas
DanBloman

Paul Moses
Mark Smith

Peter Hiscock
Graham McLachlan
Kevin Critchlow
lanNicol

Stephen Braithwaite
Henry Finn
Darren Hunt
Anthony Preston
JohnHolmes
Andrew White
DanCollins

John Lawton
Charles Pierre
PaulPegg

Tony Parry
Stephen Day
Roy Marsden
John Charlesworth
Darryl Beckford
Grant Stubbs
Adrian Lees
ColinEarp

David Oakes
Bernard Farrell
Paul Mason

Alan Jenkinson
John Woolliscroft
Phil Barkley
Ronnie Quinn
ColinRutland
?Darren Jenkinson
Chris Parkes
David Piper

Alan Durston
Keith Goss
Andrew Parkin
David Baker
Richard Hough
William Harvey
Peter Vince
James Scott
Michael Gibbons
Trevor Goodwin
Michael Addington
Jon Mans

Craig Wright
Steven Wright
Carteret Clifford De
Andy Collins

Jon Ward

Nigel Symms
Mark Lloyd

Andy Brookes
Martin Eaves
Jason Blount
Charles Larsson
Dave Rigby
David Wilkinson
Neil Oliver
Matthew Harper
Stephen Jones
JoePark

V40 46

V50 18
V35 25

V45 33
V40 47

V35 26
V40 48
V5514
V35 27
V50 19
V40 49
V35 28
V5515
V35 29
V35 30
V6o 4
V40 50
V40 51
V40 52
V40 53
V55 16
V50 20

V40 54
V60 5
V40 55
V60 6

V6o 7

V40 56
V5517
V50 21
V40 57

V60 8
V60 9
V45 34
V5518
V5519
V50 22
V40 58
V40 59
V50 23
V75

V35 31
V40 60
V40 61

V45 35
V40 62
V45 36
V50 24
V35 32
V35 33
V35 34
V40 63
V40 64
V45 37
V35 35
V35 36
V55 20
V75

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Nsrra

Unattached

Fetch Everyone
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Nsrra

Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached

Uttoxeter Road Runners
Telford AC
Unattached

Buxton & District AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
MichelinAC
Unattached
Unattached
HelmHillRunners
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Nsrra

Unattached
Unattached

Sandbach Striders
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Nsrra

South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached

StyalRC

Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Ellesmere PortRC
Uttoxeter Road Runners
Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
Unattached

Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Trentham Running Club
Chapel Allerton
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Sneyd Striders
Unattached

Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached

Spectrum Striders
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Cheshire Tally-Ho
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:58: 42
1:58:47
1:58:51
1:59:04

264
265
266
267 261
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306 276
307
308
309
310
31
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328 382
329
330
331
332
333
334 150
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349

Michael Woolley
Brendan Molloy
Brian Simpson
Robert Findler
CraigBall
Matthew Lord
Brian Whitworth
Chris Pitchford
Graham Dodd
Nik Barnett
Christophe Hallworth
MartinWallis
Martin Ashmore
Philip Windsor
Anthony Perry
Steven Spriggs
Warren Percival
Andrew Burrows
Anthony Leese
Lee Mullan
Quinton Hayter
Nefyn Williams
Neil Varty

Paul Heatley
Michael Dickinson
Tim Murray

John Frazer
Jeremy Brookes
J RobertsDinsley
DominicJordan
Alex Common
Albutt John
James Price
Anthony Hollinshead
Nigel Burin

Dan Rogers
DaniellaOakes
Chris Carsons
Khaled Amin
Toby Miller
Stephen Thomas
Malcolm Towler
JonathanHillman
Barry Hampson
David Gregory
Stephen Johnson
Martin Parkinson
Simon Lovatt
Nicholas Taboureau
Roy Murkett
Michael Owen
Peter Bedford

V40 65
V55 21
V50 25
V35 37
V35 38

V65 3 Tally Ho Hare & Hounds

V45 38
V35 39

V45 39

V45 40

V3540
V40 66
V60 10
V45 41

V3541
V50 26
V3542
V40 67
V40 68
V3543
V55 22

V55 23
V3544
V40 69

V50 27
V3545
V55 24
V70 2

V50 28
V65 5

V4070
V50 29
V50 30
V50 31
V40 71
V55 25

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Newcastle (staffs) AC
Unattached
Unattached

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Boalloy RC

Buxton & District AC
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Northern Veterans AC
Nsrra

Unattached
Manchester Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached

Trafford AC
Dragons Running Club

Graham Richa WaltersV5032 Unattached

?Paul Johnston
Steve Williams
Graham Alton
Gareth Price
David Watson
John Rowlands
Vaughan Williams
lain Myers
Thomas Brereton
Wynne Thomas
Craig Smith

Colin Roy Pheasant
Lee Slater

Alec Cudworth
John Brear
Abiola Allinson
James Whitney
John Guest
David Jakulis
Adam Copeland
Geoffrey Wilson
James Warburton
Dennis Martin
Daniel Edwards
Matthew Spencer
Rob Fletcher

lan Woolveridge
Richard Swancott
David Edmunds
Anjam Shahzad
Bernard Wood

V4072
V50 33

V50 34
V60 11

V4073
V35 46
V4542
V40 74
V55 26
V4075

V40 76
V3547
V3548
V50 35
V4543
V40 77
M 3
V4078

V50 36
V55 27

Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Spectrum Striders
Whitchurch Whippets
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Chase Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Trentham Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Bernard Fran RushtonV6012 Unattached

Peter Eckersley

Unattached

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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Pos NumName

198
151

289
194

165

186
291

136

206
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Cat/Pos
Bev Wright L50 1
Stephanie Brookes L 2
Laura Thompson L 3
Carole Madden L50 2
Katie Latham L 5
Sarah Aylmer L45 1
Sarah Grady L35 1
Kerry Widdowson L35 2
Gillian Russon L40 1
Debbie Fiddling L45 2
PhilippaBoote L40 2
Debbie Shaw L45 3
Sophie Kirk L 13
Kirsty White L35 3
Clare Holdcroft L40 3
Carol Bird L45 4
Katie Martin L 17
Laura Bryant L 18
Rebecca Harrison L 19
Jennifer Day L35 4
Angela Jacquemart L45 5
Rachel Yates L35 5
Sarah Taylor L40 4

Marie-Anne Eckersall L

Luan Machin
Louise Finney
Kate Mills

Amy Gamble
Tamsin Smith
Beverley Noble
Jennifer Hockenhull
Katie Bratby
Sue Strang
Lynne Shepley
Kerry Ratcliffe
Linda Kelly
JillPalin

Rachel Beardmore
Ann Williams
EmmaHolland
Sharon Willis
Lorma Ford
Louise Simpson
Tina Jane Bicknell
Liz Piper
Catriona Marshall
Lesley Oldfield
DianeBullett
Diane Mason

Ali Barker

Carol Parsons
Christiane Bunte
Clare Johnson
NicolaWilliams
RachelEllis
Emma Titterton
Charlotte Mountford
Kirsty-Jane Birch
Jane Sherratt
Lynne Graves
Janette Forrest
EmmakKing
Diane Gregory
Julie Lancaster
Emma Boswell
NikkiWain

Susan Baker
Jennifer Farrall
Diane Chilcott

24
L35 6
L35 7
L35 8
L35 9
L 29
L40 5
L 3
L 32
L45 6
L55 1
L 35
L35 10
L40 6
L35 11
L45 7
L40 7
L40 8
L35 12
L 43
L 44
L55 2
L40 9
L55 3
L35 13
L45 8
L 50
L45 9
L45 10
L 53
L40 10
L 55
L35 14
L 57
L 58
L 59
L40 11
L45 11
L35 15
L50 3
L45 12
L35 16
L 66
L50 4
L35 17
L45 13

Congleton - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC
Unattached

Potters Trotters

Royton Road Runners
South Cheshire Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Trentham Running Club
Cannock And Staffod
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Macclesfield Harriers
Royton Road Runners
Mow Cop Runners
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Unattached

Staffs Moorlands AC
Stone Master Marathoners
MichelinAC
Unattached

Congleton Harriers
Mow Cop Runners
Unattached

Stone Master Marathoners
Unattached

Chase Harriers
Sandbach Striders
Unattached

Wilmslow RC

Stone Master Marathoners
Boalloy RC

Unattached

Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Nsrra

Unattached

Potters Trotters
Uttoxeter Road Runners
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Wilmslow RC

South Cheshire Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Totley AC

Sandbach Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Unattached

Unattached
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Unattached

Boalloy RC

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Cheadle Running Club
Unattached

Unattached

Time

1:30:16
1:30:27
1:31:57
1:32:29
:34:06
7:45
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Dianne Lapworth  L60 1
Geraldine Marsden L40 12
Katie Meades L 72
MargaretWiliams ~ L55 4
Jackie Varty L35 18
Sara Cookson L35 19
Joanne Stone L40 13
Tracy Townend L40 14
Elaine Weinbren L35 20
Kay Fitton L45 14
Diane Allingan L50 5
Sarah Dzien L 81
Joanne Aartsetuyn L40 15
Teresa Macleod L45 15

L50 6
L50 7

Sonja Jonas
Anne Jones

Mow Cop Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Biddulph Running Club
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Royton Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Unattached

Mow Cop Runners
Whitchurch Whippets
Unattached

Royton Road Runners

Rebecca Nicholls L 86 Unattached

Siobhan Coulson L40 16 Unattached

Sarah Ingle L40 17 Unattached

Sian Leese L 89 Unattached

Angie Hart L35 21 Northem Veterans AC

Suzanne Jenkins L 91 Razzers Runners

Isabel Syred L40 18 Cheadle Running Club

Deirdre Parsons L40 19 Unattached

Sarah Flynn L35 22 Unattached

Rachel Trpeski L35 23 Unattached

CarolineMcCracken L 96 Unattached

Abi Aartsetuyn L 97 Mow Cop Runners

Andrea Pugh L45 16 Unattached

JillCastle L35 24 Spectrum Striders

Rachael Benson L40 20 Unattached

Lesley Hutchison L50 8 Unattached

Louise Dawson L 102 Unattached

Lisa Donnelly L35 25 Unattached

GillianNevin L35 26 Unattached

Joanne Kensale L45 17 Unattached

Susann Wolfram L 106 Unattached

Monika M, rkisch L45 18 Unattached

Elizabeth Bosworth L 108 Dragons Running Club

Wendy Heyes L40 21 Unattached

Laura Astley L 110 Unattached

Laura Brindley L 111 Unattached

Lisa Slater L 112 Unattached

Karan Macdonald  L45 19 Unattached

Laura Stevenson  L40 22 Unattached

Christine Miles L50 9 Womens Running Network

Sian Whitney L 116 Unattached

Vi Guerrierofletcher L 117 Unattached

Lorraine Clarke L45 20 Mow Cop Runners

Tracey Quine L35 27 Unattached

Susy Copeland L 120 Unattached

Carol Fell L60 2 Unattached

JudithColman L55 5 Stafford Harriers

Karen Evans L40 23 Unattached

Anne Davies L60 3 Potters Trotters

Rebecca Dickinson L 125 Unattached

Nia Evans L 126 Unattached

EileenIingham L60 4 Royton Road Runners

Katrina Woolley L50 10 Newcastle-Under-Lyne

Julie Fletcher L50 11 Newcastle (staffs) AC

Hannah Millican L 130 Unattached

Denise Albutt L55 6 Unattached

Hayley Bickerton L 132 Unattached

Sarah Platt L40 24 Mow Cop Runners

Hannah Higgins L 134 Unattached

Maria Jakulis L 135 Unattached

Rachael Bickerton L 136 Unattached

Tracy Eckersley L 137 Unattached
graham@race-results.co.uk S'gon

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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